ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 41017-3094

December 1, 2021

VIA EMAIL AND USPS

TO: Mr. Chad Molley, Superintendent
Erlanger Elsmere Independent Schools

RE: Erlanger-Elsmere Schools — Network Cabling
BG #19-267/ REH #127-221

ARCHITECTS

859-331-3121
reh@reharchitects.com

www.reharchitects.com

Enclosures: 1. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 4 submitted by Glenwood Electric for

referenced Project.

Action

Required: 1. Review application

Obtain Board approval

Issue payment to Contractor.

LN

< " '__m,_“.‘.‘..‘..w—« b —

Ehnjet Hayes <
EH:bam

NMember American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



M..Mum £ % g -0
L Eﬁﬁm@m@
PAYMENT APPLICATION 01 onselnv. HYag0S Page 1
TO: Erlanger Elsmere Board of Education PROJECT  CNo101 T APPLICATION®# 4 Distribution to:
500 Graves:Avenue W%W;M.%Ovﬁu Network Wirihg RFP-foy axmmw_mm%bww%@mw PERICD THRU- 11/30/2021 D OWNER'
Etlanger, KY 41018 : " Tichénor, Howell, and Central Office ' ' /eS & APRE JECT st 80685 .,D MPWOIHWQ.
Attn: Lisa‘Goetz Erlanger; KY 41018 ] cONTRACTOR]
o o . O T v P E CONTRACTORF
FROM:  Glenwood Electric Inc. ARCHITECT: R, E. Hayes & Associates DATE OF CONTRACT:  -03/1512021 m
12250 Chandiér Driver 2512 Dixie-Highway I
Walton, KY 41094 Ft. Mitchell, KY- 41017
FOR:: ‘network wiring
R ACTARIS QT IMIRAA DV (I ATy Contractor's:signature: below is his assurance fo Owner, concem the paymetif heré ;-
Qozrﬁgﬂ._.om S SUMNMARY OF WORK Smﬁ md the S.E:.A ha: w.mmu petformed ‘as required in-therGontract Docurments, (2) allsurns prev :mq
Application is made for payrmeért hown below: have béen used to pay-Coentractor’s costs for Jabor; materials. :
..Onv ﬁ_mnm wm.a. _mm.nm e wﬁﬂmﬂawn +8s shown below. i tifractfor Woik previcusly paid-for, and (3) Contractsr is legally
onunuation Page is attacned. entifled fofhis nmﬁsmzn
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $145;780:080 | CONTRACTOR: Glenwooid Efectiic Inc:.
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE:ORDERS $7,409:00 g, %@. >\,( X Disife: 1173072021
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMIOUNT  {Line 1 +/~ 2} $154,189000 | . Phil.Thaman ®
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED s154,48900 | O OF  Keritucky
{Colurnn G on:Continuation Page) County of2  Boone
5, RETAINAGE:- Subscribed and sworn to before Ny %P .
a. 10:00% ofCompleted Work $15,418.80 e this: 30th day-of  November 2621 U'eslic-Karch g
{Columns D + E on Contihoation Page) Notry Public 4
b. 10:00% ofMaterial Stored $0.00 Notary Publie:  Leslie March c.ar Large, Kentucky €
{(Column F on Continuation Page) Ny Commission Expires: M, 2022 MM..\.- .\ﬁm_m\n..\ .\..z_mai Exireson 7= .WINN
Total Retainage (Line-5a «+ 5b.or Y ;
Column I.on Continuation Page) $15,418.90 b;ﬂo,x—._.mo._:m Om_ﬂ.ﬂ_ _H—O >.m.moz
5. TOTAL comP r.mu.m._u,.bzuu.,..wHOﬂm_u LESS RETAINAGE $138,770.10 . |Architect's sigmature belowis his assarance fo Owner;. oo:omﬂ.:_:m the  payment: w_m_‘mi apj
{Eine -4 minus Line:5 Totaly ”:m ?nmmman rm vmomm Work represented by:thi cation, 4
T~ e R o . N : 3 : fHis uE_nmmoa and §
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS: $116,039.61 is Ap -Sta16s the amount
ow<<oqx noBEmﬂma and payment due W:mﬂmﬁoq anid (4) Archittect knotws: 0F 1i6 18880 Why payment
8. PAYMENT DUE $22,730:49 _ should not be made,
9. BALANCE TO CONMPLETION CERTIFIED.AMOUNT.,. ; $22,730.49
(Line 3miinus Ling 6) $15,418.90 ey Your Shotild aftach.ah-explanation. Initialalf
- - ; mﬁm Sm cerfified atnonnt, )
SUMMARY OF-CHANGE ORBERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS: |
Total changes-approved in o o
previotis months $7,409.00 $0.00 , Ehmet Hayes ate: 12/1/ 21
. : y Date:
Total approved this month — ..MP.O@. .mobom TSR séignable-ornegot Em- Payment shalf e
. TOTALS:. $7,408.00 $0:00. {1 ma ‘ontractor; and i sﬂzo:” prefudice to any rights of Owner or Coniractor triderthe:
NET-CHANGES: $7,409.00 Oos#m m_uonmamsﬂwowoﬁumjz_

PAYNMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solitiol's, Inc. Docuriett




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page2of 2

PROJECT: CN9101 APPLICATION #: 4
Network Wiring RFP for Erate 2021-2022 DATE OF APPLICATION: 11/30/2021
Payment Application containing Coniractor's signature is attached. PERICD THRU: 11/30/2021
PROJECT #s: 60685
A B C D | E F G H i
COMPLETED WORK 9
TEM # WORK DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS ooz_uqrnmwm_.u AND oo@n. "o mmﬁwmwmwm
PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD |(NOTINDORE) STORED (G/C) | COMPLETION
PERIODS D+rE+F {C-6)
1 Bond $1,453.00 $1,453.00 $0.060 $0.00 $1.453.00 100% $0.00
2 Tichenor Middle Copper/Fiber
210 Materials $44,624.00 $44,624.00 $0.60 mo.co. $44,624 .00 100% $0.00
2.11 Installation $34,200.00 $34,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,200.00 100% $0.00
3 Howell Elementary Copper/Fiber
3.10 Materials $27,685.00 $27,685.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,685.00§ 100% $0.00
3.11 installation $20,819.00 $2,091.90 $18,827.10 $0.00 $20,919.00 100% $0.00
4 Central Office Fiber
4.10 Materials $6,775.00 $6,775.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,775.00 100% $0.00
4.11 instailation $3,534.00 $3,634.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,534.00 100% $0.00
412 Boring $7,590.00 $7,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,590.00 100% $0.00
5 Change Orders
5.1 CO #1, add concrete cutting $980.00 $980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $980.00 100% $0.00
52 CO #1, replace cabling Tichenor $4,580.00 $0.00 $4,580.00 $0.00 $4,580.00 100% $0.00
53 CO #1, EMT Tichenor $1,8498.00 $0.00 $1,849.00 $0.00 $1,848.00 100% $0.00
TOTALS $154,189.00 $128,932.80 $25,258.10 $0.00 $154,189.00 100% $0.00

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




AFFIDAVIT OF ORIGINAL OR SUB- CONTRACTOR ,

State of Kentucky; County of Boone ss:Walton, KY M Q' =36 2021 PHIL THAMAN
being first duly'sworn, says that he is PRESIDENT of Glenwood Electrlc Ino.(Sub ) contractor having 4 contract with

Glenwood Elegirie Ino(
Erfanger Elsmere Board of Edueatior, 118 oWner forwork at bulldings snuated Off OF around of In front of the-

follo estribed pic Tietienor Middle-School, Howell E ary Schiool, ang Cenitral Office , located in
Erlanger & Elsmere, Ko on Gounty, whereqf ihe Erlan er Elsmerg. Board of Ediiéation was the owner,

SUB-CONTRACTORS'
Affiant furthér says that the following shiows the names and addresses of every sub-contractor in the employ of said
Glénwood Electric Ing. givlng the amaunt, if any, which ja dug, ot to become due, to them orany of them, foi
work dong, or machiner ;matenal or fiiel furiished to-date hereof, under said contracts,

NO‘I'E T...a sta itmust be aceompaitied by a similar swiori stat tslgned by each'of the sub-contractors listed biaoiw,
i Amotnt Dils or 1o Bécome Diie
NAME ADDRESS TRADE for Work:and Matéfars to
- - . _ i Daie Hereof
NONE
) MATERIAL MEN )
Said affiant further says that the following shows the naimes 4nd addrésses of every person, furriishing machinery,
material o fuel fo (2 Clenwoid Elsctrio Irie., giving the_amount, If any, which fs due, or to hetome due, to tham,
or._any. of them, for machiriery, materlal or fuel flirhished to date hereof, under sald cotitracts, )
ue.
NAMEE ADDRESS Kifid of Machiner “for Maleﬁal Furnished to
" _ » ‘Matera i Date Hereok: »
Graybar Electric Company.___ |w. gih 5., Cinchnat oH | lowvoltage meterials . 8000 |PAIDINFUL

NOTE:TIié above must.be accompanled by "Certificate of Materlalman ¥ b Nl of suoli certificats, there may be furnished a written walver of lien, wrltten,
refease or raceipt,

LABOR:

Sald affiant furltier says that the follawing shows thé names and addresses of every unpaid Jaborer in the smploy

of (2) Glehw olrie lnc furnlshmg labor under said confract, givinig the amiotint, 1f' any, which i$ dus, or to
Becom : date ;

NOTE: n il Hize) Focitey "Every laorer hias been pald In fall if not; then sive seclf unpiald Takrer's name

and adursgsand: r to besome due; e . .

) T T Amount.Due or fo Became Due.
Nanig ADDRESS HOURS, for Labor Fumished to

- _Dsle Hergor,
EVERY LABORER HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL.

AfTant further st e

thatthere is due ar Io become due (o GIenwood Electnc lno for work performed oF ‘ﬁﬁé"chine_ry"

d .rrectly 56t
: and t‘urther ewdenced by gertificates of svery
ads @ part hereof
. értiploy ] '
r juel any other perstin, fitm oF EoTpo
and owes for no labor pert‘ormed ot machmeryl matefialor fuel futhistisd,

set forify,
X ﬁ /WA

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED N MY PRESENCE, at WALTON, KENTUCKY
this _30tin dayof_ Nloyveim bap, 2021,

X SA 20 W ]
(NOTARYPL/JBLIG)

o e ofrrm. or ageni, as cagh riay L be
3 ddréss,
3 "Ownér ! "péit-owner,! “lessee;"or "authorized agent: o[ the owner; part-ownar of lessée,” or the "onginal" of "principal Edntidctar Wik

the ownen partsowner or Iessee," h

1 SEGYs. T
2, N

J "op alferifig,
6" or "{umlshlng me Tor i dralnage of any 16t 6r larid.”




